10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Resolution No. 16- |

IN THE MATTER OF A CLAIM FOR LEAVE TO PRESENT)
A LATE CLAIM FOR DAMAGES AGAINST FRESNO )
COUNTY FILED ON BEHALF OF WILLIAM LOLLIS )

Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly
made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the leave to present a late claim for |
damages, submitted by William Lollis, CSP-SAC- FAC-B, Bld 3-110, P.O. Box 290066 Represa,

CA 95671, in the amount of $5,000,000, filed on July 21, 2016, ishe Hy ™™™

THE FOREGOING was passed and adopted by the following vote of the
Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno this 27" day of September, 2016, to-wit:

AYES: Supervisors Borgeas, Mendes, Pacheco, Perea, Poochigian

NOES: None
ABSENT: None

CHAIRMAN, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

BERNICE E. SEIDEL
Clerk, Board of Supervisors

By

Deputy

Claim No. 9546




